RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Laura MacArthur ES	Mary Adams	\$100.00	HBCU trip	Mary donated this money for HBCU Trip Donation
Lincoln Park MS	DLH Clothing	In-kind		School supplies - pencils, colored pencils, highlighters, notebooks, folders, Clorox wipes, Kleenex
Districtwide	Kwik Trip, Inc.	\$200.00	Unity in Our Community	
Districtwide	Meyer Borgman Johnson	\$290.00	Unity in Our Community	
Districtwide	Super One Foods	\$100.00	Unity in Our Community	

B-8-23-3981 August 15, 2023